TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Plastics Laboratory, Inc.		08/22/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laerdal Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	167 Myers Corners Road	
City:	Wappingers Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12590	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2347123	CREATE-A-LAB
Registration Number:	2518337	LAERDAL SIMMAN UNIVERSAL PATIENT SIMULATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.740.8549

Email: mkorn@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Korn

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Korn
Signature:	/martinkorn/
Date:	08/27/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0767

900030972

source=TM Assignment08.27.05#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medical Plastics Laboratory, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 226 FM 116, Gatesville, Texas 76528, hereinafter ("Assignor"), owns certain Trademark Registrations No. 2,347,123 for the mark "CREATE-A-LAB" and No. 2,518,337 for the mark "LAERDAL SIM MAN UNIVERSAL PATIENT SIMULATOR" ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Laerdal Medical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 167 Myers Corners Road, Wappingers Falls, New York 12590, hereinafter ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all goodwill connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and together with the right of Assignee to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof and other past injury thereto.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and is effective as of January 3, 2000.

MEDICAL PLASTICS LABORATORY, INC.

Name: David N. Broussard, President

STATE OF TEXAS

county of <u>Conyell</u> §



This instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of August, 2005, by David N. Broussard as President of MEDICAL PLASTICS LABORATORY, INC., as the act and deed and on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires: 04/09/2006

DALLAS: 61456.72661: 1421898v1

RECORDED: 08/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0769